
EVERGREEN MEMORIAL CEMETERY

MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

Meeting: Board ofTrustees, Evergreen Memorial Cemetery
Date: 10/09/2017

Place: Evergreen Memorial Cemetery Office
302 E. Miller St., Bloomington, IL 61701

Time: 6:00 P.M.

I. Call to order: Gene Lorch

II. Roll Call ofAttendance

III. "Consent Agenda"

(All items under the Consent Agenda are considered to be routine in nature and will be
enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a
Board Member or Township Supervisor so requests, in which event, the item will be
removedfrom the Consent Agenda and considered separately and prior to comments by
the Township Supervisor, Cemetery Board or staff.)

A. Approval of Minutes of the September 11, 2017 Board Meeting as submitted by
Cemetery staff. (Recommend that the Minutes of the September 11, 2017 Meeting be
approved as presented.)

B. Approval of anticipated expenditures as presented for the month of October 2017.
(Recommend that the Anticipated Expenditures be approved as presented.)

IV. Approval by Board on Monthly Cemetery Audit of September 2017. (Recommend that
the Audit be approved as presented and forwarded on to Township Board for action and
approval at their October 30, 2017 meeting.)

'YT Approval by Board to transfer $100,000 from Reserve Account (7782) to Checking
Account (7784). (Recommend the transfer of $100,000 from the reserve account (7782)
to the checking account (7774) be approved.)

^VI. Discussion and approval of Fiscal Year, (FY), 2018-2019 preliminary budget and
estimated property tax levy. (Recommend that the FY 2018-2019 preliminary budget
and estimated property tax levy be approved as presented.)

Vff Discussion ofwage increase for employees beginning January 1, 2018.

VIII. Discussion regarding purchase ofproperties.

IX. 2017 Year to Date Burials: Evergreen Memorial Cemetery - 56
East Lawn Memorial Gardens Cemetery -136
Park Hill Cemetery - 87
Evergreen Memorial Pet Cemetery - 1



X. Comment

XI. Public Comment

XIL Adjournment



Town of the City of Bloomington-Cemetery Fund

Month of: SEPTEMBER 2017

Funds at Commencement

Cash

Cash

Cash

CD:

Petty Cash
Heartland Bank 7774 (Checking)

Heartland Bank 7782 (Reserve)
State Farm Bank 0441 (36 month ^ 1.49%, matures 06/16/2019) - as of 09/01/2017

Tmst Account: Heartland Bank 7114 (0/C Trust)

Trust Account: Heartland Bank 3189 (Irrevocable Trust) - as of 06/30/2017
Funds at Commencement

Public Funds Received This Month

Real Estate Tax Levy

Other Funds Received This Month

Opening/Closing Fees
Sale of Lots

Sale of Crypts

Sale of Niches

Sales - Other

Interest: Reserve/Checking/Back Taxes
Income from Trusts

Other Income

Inspection Fees
Total Funds Received This Month

Total Funds Available

Funds Expended This Month
TOTAL Funds at Month End

Funds at Month End

Cash: Petty Cash
Cash: Heartland Bank 7774 (Checking)

Cash; Heartland Bank 7782 (Resen/e)
CD: State Farm Bank 0441 (36 month @1,49%, matures 06/16/2019) - as of 09/01/2017
Trust Account: Heartland Bank 7114 (0/C Trust & GB/S/Mc Trust)
Trust Account: Heartland Bank 3189 (Irrevocable Trust) - as of 06/30/2017

TOTAL Funds at Month End

Checking Account Activity
Checkbook Balance at Commencement

Deposits Opening/Closing Fees
Sale of Lots

Sale of Crypts
Sale of Niches

Sales - Other

Other Income

Inspection Fee

Transfer from Reserve Acct 7782

Transfer from Petty Cash
Prepaid 0/C Deposits transferred (to)/from Acct 7114

Total Deposits for Month
Total Funds Available

Compensation & Benefits
Administrative Expenses

Cemetery Improvements, Maintenance & Repair
Cemetery Operations

Total Checks Written

Total Checks Written

Checkbook Balance at Month End

Checks Written

Bank Reconciliation at Month End

Balance per Bank Statement

Plus Outstanding Deposits

Less Outstanding Checks
Checkbook Balance per Reconciliation
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9,175

11,965

175

100

300

1,807

150

75,000

250

(1,000)

35,559

6,746

5,233

6,821

300

58,375

250,218

203,251

116,963

190,614

$ 167,176 $

$ 9,175

$ 11,965

$ 175

$ 100

$ 300

$ 296

$ 14

$ 1.807

$ 150 $

819,720

167,176

23,982

191,158

1,010,878

54,360
956,518

50

101,937

342,432

203,508

117,977

190,614
$ 956,518

$ 97,922

54,360

124,994

154

(23,212)

58,375

$ 156,297

$ 54,360
1 16-1,937

$ 101,937



Revenue

Town of the City of Bloomington-Cemetery Fund

Statement of Receipts and Disbursements
Sep-17

40100 Real Estate Tax Levy $ 167,176

42000 Opening/Closing Fee $ 9,175

42500 Sale of Lots $ 11,965

43000 Sale of Crypts $ 175

43100 Sale of Niches $ 100

44900 Sales - other $ 300

43500 Interest: Savings/Checking/Back Taxes $ 296

49000 Income from Trusts $ 14

49002 Other Income - Veteran Flags $ 1,807

49021 Inspection Fees $ 150

$ 191,158

$ 191,158
Total Revenue

Total Income

Expense

Compensation & Benefits

50101 Wages: Administrative Staff
50102 Wages: Cemetery Staff
50201 Payroll Taxes

50202 IMRF

50203 IDES - Unemployment Insurance

50204 Employee Health Insurance

50205 Direct Deposit Transmlttal Fees
Total Compensation & Benefits

Administrative Expenses

51500 Contractual Services

52000 Office Supplies

52500 Utilities

54000 Advertising

55400 Special Event Expenses

55450 Other Admin Expenses

Total Administrative Expenses

Cemetery Improvements, Maintenance & Repair
58000 Mausoleum (Including debt sen/ice)
58300 Veterans Memorial

Total Cemetery Improvements. Maintenance & Repair
Cemetery Operations

55500 Fuel, Oil and Equipment

56500 Equipment Repairs

56600 Cemetery Supplies & Maintenance

56900 Abandoned Lot Reclamation

57602 Grounds Maintenance/Repair

58100 Grave Markers

Total Cemetery Operations
Total Expense

Net Income
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7,843

16,738

1,732

3,110

1,486

4,619

32

1,251

565

1,178

1,456

484

1,812

5,066

167

35,559

6,746

5.233

1,373

165

304

473

4,018

488

$ 6,821

$ 54,360

S 136,798






























